to Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, as assignee as 
documented by an assignment dated April 3, 2025 and 
recorded on April 9, 2025 and given document number 
2025R006633 in Livingston County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 
60/100 DOLLARS ($321,482.60). 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Oceola, 
County of Livingston, State of Michigan, and are de-
scribed as: UNIT NO. 19, ORCHARD PARK VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE MASTER 
DEED RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2006R-
021045, AS AMENDED, AND DESIGNATED AS LIVING-